



Republic of the Philippines
 Department of the Interior and Local Government
BUREAU OF FIRE PROTECTION
NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS
 Agham Road, Sitio San Roque, Brgy. Bagong Pag-asa, Quezon City
 Telefax Number: 02-426-9537
 Email: bfpnhq_dl_smd@yahoo.com



Project Reference Number : **RFQ21-083F1**
 Location of the Project : **BUREAU OF FIRE PROTECTION - NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS**
Agham Rd., Brgy. Bagong Pag-asa, Diliman, Quezon City

Standard Form Number : **SF-GOOD-60**
 Revised on : **24-May-18**

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

MEDICAL, DENTAL AND PT SUPPLIES

Please quote your lowest price on the items/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions below and submit the RFQ in a sealed envelope **duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00 AM 6 December 2021** at the Office of the BAC Sec, Directorate for Logistics, 5th Flr, BFP-NHQ, Agham Road, Brgy. Bagong Pag-Asa, Quezon City. **LATE SUBMISSION WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.**

General Conditions:

1. **DATE OF DELIVERY: See Below**
2. **DELIVERY LOCATION: See Below**
3. **WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES & MATERIALS, ONE (1) YEAR FOR EQUIPMENT FROM DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY;**
4. **PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) CALENDAR DAYS; AND**
5. **THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE DULY ACCOMPLISHED QUOTATION FORM TO WIT:**
 (Requirements based on GPPB APPROVED RESOLUTION NO. 30-2017)
 - a. **Mayor's / Business Permit**
 - b. **PhilGEPS Registration Number**
 - c. **Omnibus Sworn Statement (If applicable Original Notarized Secretary's Certificate in case of Corporation, Partnership or Cooperative or Original Special Power of Attorney of all members of the JV giving full power and authority to its officer.)**
 - d. **Income / Business Tax Return**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY		ABC UNIT PRICE	ABC TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	MEDICAL, DENTAL AND PT SUPPLIES						
1	Alcohol 70% Isopropyl 1 Gallon	20	gal	500.00	10,000.00		
2	Accupuncture Needle 0.25x40mm	6	box	500.00	3,000.00		
3	Adhesive bandages water proof, heavy duty protection bandages assorted sizes 30 pcs	4	box	1,200.00	4,800.00		
4	Adjustable Aluminum Quad Cane, lightweight, four legged non-slipped rubber tips, can support 150kgs.	3	unit	1,000.00	3,000.00		
5	Alginate 450g. Impression taking (dental)	10	pc	450.00	4,500.00		
6	All purpose plastic bags for paraffin wax bath treatment 8"x12" 100's	20	roll	60.00	1,200.00		
7	antibacterial dishwashing liquid soap	12	bot	700.00	8,400.00		
8	antibacterial liquid hand wash 99.9 % fight germs with unique active silver plus formula pump type 450 ml	10	bot	300.00	3,000.00		
9	Antibacterial Sanitizer Spray 5 in 1 protection 300 ml	50	bottle	300.00	15,000.00		
10	Antisera ABO bloodtype epiclone(Anti A, Anti B and Anti D)	3	set	2,500.00	7,500.00		

11	Arm splint elbow fixed arm. For stroke hemiplegic rehabilitation apparatus Sizes: Small length: 22cm width 19-25cm, Medium length: 31cm width 26-35cm, Large length: 36cm width 27-37cm, high breathable mesh	2	pc	700.00	1,400.00		
12	Arm Sling Shoulder Immobilizer, Multi-function Arm Sling for Shoulder Contusion and Strain Shoulder, soft black nylon mesh material, forearm sling: 136x12cm/53.5x47inches, arm strap: 60x34.5 cm/22.36x13.6	2	pc	800.00	1,600.00		
13	Apron Plastic Disposable PPE	100	pc	30.00	3,000.00		
14	balance trainer half ball with resistance handle	2	pc	3,500.00	7,000.00		
15	bonding agent-self etching adhesive 3.5 ml	2	pc	3,500.00	7,000.00		
16	Bleach Original	10	gallon	300.00	3,000.00		
17	cast stone	10	pc	125.00	1,250.00		
18	Clay Sealer	3	pc	250.00	750.00		
19	Cervical Collar Adult (Adjustable)	2	pc	1,200.00	2,400.00		
20	Cervical Hot Moist Pack(24" long, Standard Size: 10"x12")	4	pc	1,400.00	5,600.00		
21	Cholesterol Strips 25's adaptive to Kernelreader	5	bot	2,500.00	12,500.00		
22	Composite resin based dental restorative material with curing properties 10 seconds 1 syringe 2ml (3.8g) shades A3-2pc)(A2-2 pcs)	5	syr	3,500.00	17,500.00		
23	Cold Freeze Packs (Ice blocks in rectangular hard plastic case)	10	pc	350.00	3,500.00		
24	Cotton Balls 1000 pcs per pack(dental)	4	pack	400.00	1,600.00		
25	Cotton Roll 50 roll/ sleeve 12 sleeve/bag (Dental)	10	pack	300.00	3,000.00		
26	Counting Chamber	2	pc	3,000.00	6,000.00		
27	Cordless heating Pad with standard charger. 9.5 inch x 12 inch flexible rechargeable heating pad; removable, adjustable strap fits up to 55 inches around with 3 settings of heat. Fabric type: Polyester	3	pc	3,000.00	9,000.00		
28	Cupping Set –set with 19 cups 19x plastic cupping cups 13 of the 2" diameter cups,1 of the 1.8",2 of the 1.6, 2 of the 1.3 and 1 of the 1.1 diameter cups 1x hand pump 1x extension tube optional, 1 x carrying case	1	set	4,850.00	4,850.00		
29	Crutches –aluminum adjustable with padding for height of 5'0-5'11	2	set	1,500.00	3,000.00		
30	Dextrose 5 Lactate Ringers Solution 1L plastic bottle	20	bot	150.00	3,000.00		
31	Disposable Gown, Medical Disposable Surgical Gowns , Size: Extra Large	100	pc	200.00	20,000.00		
32	Differential Counter	1	pc	4,200.00	4,200.00		
33	Disinfectant fogging solution lemon	20	gallon	650.00	13,000.00		
34	Etchant 50ml (dental)	2	syr	2,700.00	5,400.00		
35	EDTA Microtainer	5	box	1,200.00	6,000.00		
36	Elastic therapeutic tape water proof cotton material 10 cm*5m	2	pc	400.00	800.00		

37	Electric Hot packs rechargeable	2	pc	500.00	1,000.00		
38	Face Mask (Surgical) 100's	60	box	150.00	9,000.00		
39	Fitness ball Exercise with hand pump. 200kg capacity Anti-burst gym ball with hand pump- 65cm	2	pc	1,800.00	3,600.00		
40	Glass Slide, 25.4 x 76.2 mm (1" x 3") thickness 1 mm- 1.2 mm	12	box	70.00	840.00		
41	Gloves (Clean) Large size 100's powder free	25	box	650.00	16,250.00		
42	Gloves (Clean) Medium size 100's powder free	25	box	650.00	16,250.00		
43	Gloves (Clean) Small size 100's powder free	25	box	650.00	16,250.00		
44	Glucose Strips 25's adaptive to Kernelreader	10	bot	2,600.00	26,000.00		
45	Hand Lotion with moisturizer 500 ml for Treatment purposes	4	pc	400.00	1,600.00		
46	HEXETIDINE (500 ml) GARGLE SOLUTION	20	bot	600.00	12,000.00		
47	Hydrogen Peroxide 60ml	10	pc	120.00	1,200.00		
48	Hemaquick Reagent, (4 x 250 ml)	2	set	4,000.00	8,000.00		
49	INDOMETHACIN 1.0 % cream 15 g	20	pc	485.00	9,700.00		
50	Interfolded Paper Towel 1 Ply, 175 Pulls (200mx200m)	120	pc	75.00	9,000.00		
51	KN95 Mask (10's)	30	box	240.00	7,200.00		
52	Microset/ IV Infusion Set	20	pc	600.00	12,000.00		
53	Micro pore 1 inch Hypoallergenic 12's (with good quality of adhesive properties)	15	box	600.00	9,000.00		
54	Minor Surgery Set	2	pc	2,000.00	4,000.00		
55	Muscle Release Foam Roller Different Sizes (for upper and lower extremities)	2	pc	1,200.00	2,400.00		
56	Normal Saline Solution	5	bottle	80.00	400.00		
57	Oil Immersion	5	bottle	2,500.00	12,500.00		
58	Perforated tray (small, medium , large) (dental use autoclavable)	3	set	1,300.00	3,900.00		
59	Paraffin Wax tub(1:10 Wax: Mineral Oil)	12	pck	650.00	7,800.00		
60	Plain Normal Saline Solution 500ml	10	bot	200.00	2,000.00		
61	Plastic Cup 8oz (50's)	15	pack	120.00	1,800.00		
62	Plastic Blood Lancet	5	box	200.00	1,000.00		
63	Povidone Iodine 120 ml	10	bot	130.00	1,300.00		
64	Prophy brush (100 pcs)	10	pack	700.00	7,000.00		
65	prophy paste 50gr	20	pc	350.00	7,000.00		
66	Pregnancy Test	5	box	600.00	3,000.00		
67	Pulse oximeter medical device fingertip, automatic switch off, battery status indicator, measurement of arterial oxygen saturation (SpO2) and hear rate (pulse)	4	unit	2,500.00	10,000.00		
68	RBC Diluting Fluid	2	bottle	400.00	800.00		
69	RBC Pipette	3	pc	250.00	750.00		
70	Red Capilets	5	box	200.00	1,000.00		

71	Refrigerator /freezer thermometer round	2	pc	300.00	600.00		
72	saliva ejector tip (100 pcs)	5	pack	500.00	2,500.00		
73	Sharp Containers for Medical Needles; Sharp collection Box Trash Bin 4L	3	pc	800.00	2,400.00		
74	Sterile Gauze 4x4 100's	4	box	350.00	1,400.00		
75	Sterile Tongue Depressor 100's	10	box	300.00	3,000.00		
76	Specimen bottle with green cap/screw cap by 100s	1	pack	600.00	600.00		
77	Surgical Cap by 100s	10	pc	400.00	4,000.00		
78	Surgical Skin Suture Practice Silicone Pad with Wound Simulated Skin Suture Module High Quality Surgical Equipment	4	pc	1,000.00	4,000.00		
79	Sterilizing and disinfecting solution	5	gallon	1,500.00	7,500.00		
80	Suture Kit Each kit includes : Kelly forceps 14cm, strait. Artery OR mosquito forceps, 13cm strait. Mayo Hegar Needle Holder, 13cm strait. Dressing/surgical scissors. 14cm curved. Probe needle. B.P Handle No.3. Single ended spatula. Thumb dressing forceps 1 x 2 teeth. Sterile Suture Needles 3-pcs Two (2) blades No.10. Ten (10) alcohol prep pads. Ten (10) antiseptic	3	set	2,200.00	6,600.00		
81	Syringe 1cc 100's (tuberculin syringe)	5	box	500.00	2,500.00		
82	Syringe 3cc 100's	10	box	500.00	5,000.00		
83	Syringe 5cc 100's	2	box	500.00	1,000.00		
84	Spiky Ball Massage trigger Point Hand exercise Pain Stress Relief Material: Rubber Size: About 9cm	4	pc	200.00	800.00		
85	Tactical Arterial Tourniquet	4	set	500.00	2,000.00		
86	Tally Counter	2	pc	600.00	1,200.00		
87	Tourniquet Flat	10	pc	60.00	600.00		
88	Test tube brush	5	pc	60.00	300.00		
89	Test tube rack	10	rack	250.00	2,500.00		
90	Test tube small 10 x 75 mm	100	tube	25.00	2,500.00		
91	Test tube medium 13 x 100 mm	100	tube	50.00	5,000.00		
92	Transfer Pipette 1 mL Non sterile by 500s	1	pack	700.00	700.00		
93	Thick Cover Slip 22 x 22 mm, 0.13- 0.17 mm Thickness (100 pcs per cube)	5	cube	300.00	1,500.00		
94	Urine Strips 4 Parameter	5	canister	1,000.00	5,000.00		
95	Walking belt Rehabilitation Auxiliary belt leg loops Nursing safety, Gait Assist Device, Physical Training Aids Dimension: 0.39 x 0.30 x 0.39 inches; 10.93 ounces. Size: Large	2	pc	1,600.00	3,200.00		
96	WBC Pipette	2	pc	255.00	510.00		
97	WBC Diluting Fluid	2	bottle	400.00	800.00		

	Place of Delivery: LSS Office., 2nd Fl., Bureau of Fire Protection NHQ Annex Building, Agham Rd., Brgy. Bagong Pag-asa, Quezon City									
	Date of Delivery: Within twenty (20) Calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP)									
	Mode of Procurement: NP-SVP									
GRAND TOTAL								500,000.00		

(Total Amount in Words)

The above quoted prices are inclusive of all cost and applicable taxes.

Delivery Period _____

Warranty _____

Price Validity _____

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above.

Name and Signature of Authorize Representative

Company Name/Business name

Tel. No. / Cellphone No./ email address

Date